

1950 Excel Drive • Mankato, MN 56001 USA • 507-625-7231 • 1-800-635-4269 • Fax: 507-387-2488 • www.winland.com

Winland Electronics, Inc. Announces Date for 2016 Annual Meeting

MANKATO, Minn., May 18, 2016 – The Board of Directors of Winland Electronics, Inc. announces that the Company's annual meeting of shareholders will be held at 9:30 a.m. CDT on Wednesday, June 29, 2016 at Fredrikson & Byron P.A., 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402. Shareholders of record at the close of business on May 18, 2016 will be eligible to vote at the meeting.

About Winland Electronics

Winland Electronics, Inc. (www.winland.com) markets and sells its line of proprietary, critical-condition monitoring products primarily through an established network of distributors, dealers, security installers, and integrators. In most cases, these products are manufactured to protect against loss of assets due to damage from water, excess humidity, extremes of temperature, and loss of power. The Company offers an automated, cloud-based critical-environment monitoring solution that provides early alerting, reporting and logging, and ensures regulatory compliance. The Company is also exploring various alternatives to enhance shareholder value that utilize the expertise of management and the Board of Directors. Such alternatives may include establishing new ventures, acquiring existing businesses, and other investment opportunities, including investments in marketable securities.

CONTACT: Brian Lawrence President and Chief Financial Officer (507) 625-7231